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1. Use military force to defend — Britain
Should the US use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 56% 69% 44% 41% 44% 66% 73% 54% 52% 68%
No 23% 18% 27% 29% 29% 18% 15% 22% 25% 19%
Not sure 21% 13% 28% 29% 26% 16% 12% 23% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (478) (513) (193) (260) (877) (161) (336) (430) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 56% 61% 31% 49% 44% 60% 77% 75% 59% 45% 60% 58%
No 23% 22% 21% 27% 28% 23% 15% 13% 21% 29% 21% 22%
Not sure 21% 16% 48% 24% 28% 17% 9% 12% 20% 26% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (747) (117) (127) (873) (263) (75) (105) (181) (204) (386) (220)
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2. Use military force to defend — France
Should the US use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 48% 57% 40% 37% 39% 56% 60% 48% 44% 56%
No 29% 28% 30% 35% 34% 25% 22% 28% 32% 26%
Not sure 23% 15% 30% 28% 27% 19% 18% 25% 24% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (476) (511) (192) (260) (375) (160) (334) (430) (223)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 48% 52% 28% 41% 41% 51% 61% 65% 47% 40% 52% 49%
No 29% 29% 25% 34% 32% 30% 25% 19% 29% 35% 27% 29%
Not sure 23% 19% 47% 25% 27% 19% 14% 16% 24% 25% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (746) (117) (124) (372) (263) (75) (105) (181) (202) (385) (219)
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3. Use miilitary force to defend — Poland
Should the US use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 40% 49% 31% 27% 35% 48% 47% 36% 38% 49%
No 32% 31% 33% 35% 35% 27% 30% 30% 33% 32%
Not sure 28% 20% 36% 38% 29% 25% 22% 33% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (477) (511) (192) (261) (376) (159) (335) (428) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 40% 44% 19% 33% 35% 43% 38% 52% 42% 37% 42% 38%
No 32% 31% 33% 37% 32% 34% 37% 24% 31% 36% 29% 32%
Not sure 28% 25% 48% 30% 33% 23% 24% 24% 27% 27% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (745) (116) (127) (373) (263) (74) (105) (181) (203) (385) (219)
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4. Use military force to defend — Latvia
Should the US use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 21% 25% 18% 14% 20% 26% 23% 19% 19% 29%
No 39% 41% 37% 39% 41% 38% 37% 37% 39% 43%
Not sure 40% 35% 45% 47% 39% 35% 40% 44% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (475) (512) (192) (261) (375) (159) (336) (429) (222)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 23% 9% 23% 19% 25% 18% 29% 25% 20% 20% 21%
No 39% 40% 38% 37% 36% 41% 45% 40% 40% 43% 36% 39%
Not sure 40% 38% 53% 40% 45% 33% 37% 30% 35% 38% 43% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (744) (117) (126) (373) (264) (75) (103) (181) (201) (386) (219)
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5. Use military force to defend — Turkey
Should the US use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 29% 38% 20% 21% 23% 35% 34% 31% 26% 31%
No 39% 38% 40% 39% 43% 38% 35% 33% 40% 46%
Not sure 33% 24% 40% 39% 34% 28% 31% 36% 35% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (476) (511) (193) (261) (375) (158) (335) (427) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 29% 30% 16% 31% 26% 30% 32% 41% 30% 26% 28% 31%
No 39% 40% 36% 37% 37% 44% 41% 35% 42% 42% 36% 38%
Not sure 33% 30% 47% 32% 37% 26% 27% 24% 29% 31% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (744) (116) (127) (372) (263) (75) (105) (181) (202) (387) (217)
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6. Use military force to defend — Ukraine
Should the US use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 22% 24% 21% 22% 19% 26% 22% 24% 20% 25%
No 41% 46% 37% 38% 44% 42% 41% 37% 43% 45%
Not sure 36% 31% 42% 40% 37% 33% 37% 39% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (476) (511) (192) (259) (377) (159) (335) (427) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 22% 23% 15% 27% 23% 27% 16% 19% 26% 20% 24% 20%
No 41% 44% 34% 35% 38% 43% 47% 48% 38% 47% 39% 43%
Not sure 36% 34% 51% 37% 39% 30% 37% 33% 35% 33% 38% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (744) (117) (126) (370) (264) (75) (105) (181) (201) (385) (220)
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7. Maintain NATO common defense
As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of the NATO members is considered to be an attack on the U.S. and the U.S. is obligated to come to the

defense of the NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the U.S. should maintain it's commitment to defend NATO allies when attacked or is this no

longer necessary?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Maintain commitment to

defend NATO allies 60% 66% 54% 58% 48% 64% 70% 60% 56% 65%

No longer necessary 17% 20% 15% 16% 22% 17% 12% 14% 18% 20%
Not sure 23% 14% 31% 26% 30% 19% 17% 26% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (477) (514) (191) (261) (378) (161) (336) (429) (226)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Maintain commitment to

defend NATO allies 60% 64% 45% 47% 52% 63% 71% 74% 56% 54% 60% 66%
No longer necessary 17% 17% 17% 19% 19% 22% 15% 15% 19% 21% 16% 14%
Not sure 23% 19% 38% 35% 29% 16% 14% 12% 25% 24% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (749) (117) (125) (371) (264) (75) (105) (180) (204) (386) (221)




